BLG



Nicola Crema Senior Associate

T 604.632.3422 F 604.687.1415 Vancouver <u>NCrema@blg.com</u> <u>LinkedIn</u>

Construction Construction Disputes

As a member of the Construction Group, Nicola practises civil litigation, primarily in the area of construction litigation.

Nicola acts in construction disputes, surety claims, commercial litigation and insurance coverage disputes.

Nicola has advocated on behalf of clients in the Supreme and Provincial Courts of British Columbia and the Court of King's Bench and Court of Appeal of Saskatchewan. She has appeared as lead counsel at trial in the Supreme Court of British Columbia.

Insights & Events

- Moderator, "Strong Foundations: Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion in the Construction Industry", CBA Construction and Infrastructure Law Section, December 2022
- Speaker, "Construction Case Law: Issues in Focus", CBA Construction and Infrastructure Law Section, October 2022
- Author, "Mandatory arbitration in construction contracts," On-Site Magazine, January 2022

Beyond Our Walls

Professional Involvement

- Member, Canadian Bar Association
- Member at Large, CBA National Construction and Infrastructure Law Section

Awards & Recognition

• Recognized in the 2025 edition of Best Lawyers: Ones to Watch in Canada (Construction Law)

Bar Admission & Education

- British Columbia, 2019
- Saskatchewan, 2022
- JD, University of British Columbia, 2018
- BSc, University of British Columbia, 2014

BLG | Canada's Law Firm

As the largest, truly full-service Canadian law firm, Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (BLG) delivers practical legal advice for domestic and international clients across more practices and industries than any Canadian firm. With over 725 lawyers, intellectual property agents and other professionals, BLG serves the legal needs of businesses and institutions across Canada and beyond – from M&A and capital markets, to disputes, financing, and trademark & patent registration.

blg.com

© 2024 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP. Borden Ladner Gervais LLP is an Ontario Limited Liability Partnership.